



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11746/2018

KANNAD SINHA

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Abhik Chimni, Advocate.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

..... Respondent

Through : Ms. Monika Arora, SC for JNU.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

%

**30.10.2018**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to move an appropriate application for impleadment of a necessary party.

Accordingly, at his request, renotify on 14.12.2018.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**OCTOBER 30, 2018/j**