



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11746/2018**

KANNAD SINHA

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Abhik Chimni, Adv.**

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

..... Respondent

Through **Ms.Monika Arora, Adv. with
Mr.Kushal Kumar, Adv. for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% 14.12.2018

CM APPLN. 52599/2018

Issue notice. Ms.Monika Arora, learned Additional Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

On taking steps within one week let notice be served upon the proposed respondent.

Renotify on 14th January, 2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 14, 2018

ab