

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11746/2018

KANNAD SINHA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Abhik Chimni, Adv. with
Ms.Nupur, Adv.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Monika Arora, Standing counsel
with Mr.Kushal Kavar & Mr.Harsh
Ahuja, Advs. for JNU.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

03.05.2019

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 2 is on record.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Renotify on 09.08.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MAY 03, 2019

ab