



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11746/2018

KANNAD SINHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Adv. with
Mr. Lakshay Garg, Adv.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

20.04.2022

Re-notify on September 21, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 20, 2022/jg