



\$~32

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11746/2018

KANNAD SINHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Ch. Animes
Prusty and Mr. Kanay Pisal, Advs.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shivam Raghuvanshi, Ms.
Monik Arora and Mr. Yash Tyagi,
Adv. for JNU.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

21.09.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1, however, submits that he was under an impression that the petitioner will be filing a rejoinder affidavit and is, therefore, not ready with arguments. He, therefore, requests that hearing be deferred.
2. At request, list on 27.03.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 21, 2022

acm