



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11746/2018**

KANNAD SINHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Mukul
Kulhari and Mr. Saharsh Saxena, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.03.2023**

List on 26.07.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 27, 2023/rk