



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11746/2018**

KANNAD SINHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Saharsh
Saxena, Mr. Anant Khajuria and Ms.
Riya Pahuja, Advocates

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Mr. T. Taha, Mr.
Kushal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

18.01.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. It is already 04:50 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 17.05.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 18, 2024/ms