



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11746/2018

KANNAD SINHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maarooof, Ms. Nabira Faman, Mr.
Anant Khajuria and Mr. Ahwah
Mohapatra, Advocates

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora and Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

17.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner on instructions submits that they do not wish to file rejoinder. The statement is taken on record.
2. Pleadings are stated to be complete.
3. The parties are permitted to file written submissions, not exceeding two pages in the form of pointers/bullet points with cross reference to the page numbers of the relevant documents that they seek to rely on, within four weeks from today with an advance copy to each other.
4. List of judgments along with the judgments may also be filed separately within the same timeline.
5. List on 18.11.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 17, 2024/ms