



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11746/2018**

KANNAD SINHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Maarooof, Mr.
Pranjal Abrol and Mr. Gurupal Singh, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Mr. Subhrodeep
Saha and Ms. Radhika Kurdukar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

18.11.2024

%

At joint request, list on 15.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/jg