



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11746/2018**

KANNAD SINHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Ms. Pranjal
Abrol, Ms. Shreya Bajpai,
Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, SSC
with Mr. Harshvardhan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

15.04.2025

A written request for adjournment has been circulated on behalf of
respondent No. 2, to which there is no objection.

List on 06.10.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 15, 2025

'Bhupi/kb'/'