



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11746/2018**

KANNAD SINHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Sharma, Mr. Gurupal Singh,
Mr. Pranjal Abrol & Mr. Ayan
Dasgupta, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: MR. Vasanth Rajasekarana, Sr. SC,
JNU with Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr.
Harshvardhan Korada, Ms.
Deepshikha Kumar & Mr. Om Bali,
Advocates for JNU.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal
Sachdeva, Mr. Katyayani Vajpayee &
Mr. Lakshay Yadav, Advocates for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 30, 2026/hc