



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11746/2018**

KANNAD SINHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Gurupal
Singh, Ms. Pranjal Abrol,
Ms. Moksha Sharma and Mr. Ayan
Das Gupta, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Mr. Abhik Chimni, counsel for the Petitioner, who joins the proceedings through video conferencing, submits that he shall address arguments in person on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 7th July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

nk