



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11746/2018**

KANNAD SINHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Gurupal Singh, Ms. Pranjal Abrol, Mr. Ayan Dasgupta and Ms. Moksha Sharma, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

07.07.2026

%

1. In the first call, matter was passed over at the request of counsel for the Petitioner.
2. It is already 04:45 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 08th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 7, 2026/hc